## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Reengrossed House Bill No. 596 by Representative Fontenot

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "persons" to "residents of the state of 3 Louisiana"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "authority of a" change "person" to "resident"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, change "person" to "resident of the state of
  <u>Louisiana</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 1, after "<u>The</u>" change "<u>person</u>" to "<u>resident</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 2, after "The" change "person" to "resident"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 24, before "is under" change "person" to "resident"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 26, before "shall be" change "person" to "resident"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 27, before "percent" change "<u>.08</u>" to ".05"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 3, line 1, before "armed with" change "person" to "resident"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 3, line 2, after "Section <u>or a</u>" change "<u>person</u>" to "<u>resident</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 3, line 3, before "in an official" change "person" to "resident"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 26 On page 3, line 16, before "to comply" change "person" to "resident"